DENTAQUEST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, Inc.

96 Worcester Street

Wellesley Hills, MA 02481

Endorsement Reflecting Change in Name

This is to certify that the name of DSM USA Insurance Company, Inc. is changed to DentaQuest National Insurance Company, Inc. effective as of August 1, 2022.

The change has no effect on the terms of your policy/certificate, except to substitute our new name for the name presently shown in your policy/ certificate.

THIS FORM SHOULD BE ATTACHED AS A PART OF YOUR POLICY OR CERTIFICATE.

All premiums or other payments now or hereafter due on this policy/certificate should now be payable to DentaQuest National Insurance Company, Inc.

DentaQuest National Insurance Company, Inc.

President

R.3, 18.2.2

Brett Bostrack, President

Secretary

Colleen Kallas, Secretary